newspaper of general circulation within the District and within the county 
in which the District is located.  The notice shall allow at least seven (7) 
days for submittal of qualifications for goods, supplies and materials, 
Contractual Services, maintenance services, and construction services 
under two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000).  The notice shall allow 
at least twenty-one (21) days for submittal of qualifications for construction 
services estimated to cost over two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000) and thirty (30) days for construction services estimated to cost 
over five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000).   

(d) The District may maintain lists of persons interested in receiving notices of 

Requests for Qualifications.  The District shall make a good faith effort to

[...]

employed by them, as Contractor is for the acts and omissions of persons directly 
employed by Contractor. Nothing contained herein shall create contractual 
relationships between any subcontractor and the District. 

SECTION 3.  COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT. 

A. Amount. The District shall pay Contractor a total of Seven Thousand, Three 

Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars and Zero Cents ($7,329.00), in accordance with 
unit prices set forth in Exhibit A, payable upon final completion and acceptance by 
the District, for the Services identified in Exhibit A. Such amounts include all 
equipment, materials, permits and labor necessary for full execution of the Services.